504637118 11/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4683836

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAVIER ROL CORREDOR	11/10/2017
ANGEL MARTINEZ MANE	11/10/2017
SERGIO LOPEZ REQUEJO	11/10/2017
FRANCISCO PEREZ SORIA	11/10/2017
JORGE TRIGINER BOIXEDA	11/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	METALOGENIA RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGIES S.L.
Street Address:	PASEO SAN JUAN BAUTISTA
Internal Address:	LA SALLE 40
City:	PREMIA DE MAR
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	08330

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15552361

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6095241843

Email: TEWARD@PBNLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: DIANE DUNN MCKAY
Address Line 1: 600 ALEXANDER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 2-1

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6173-106 (09082)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TRACEY E. WARD

SIGNATURE: /TRACEY E. WARD/

DATE SIGNED: 11/10/2017

PATENT 504637118 REEL: 044091 FRAME: 0252

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 044091 FRAME: 0253

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROL CORREDOR, Javier; MARTÍNEZ MAÑÉ, Angel; LÓPEZ REQUEJO, Sergio; PÉREZ SORIA, Francisco and TRIGINER BOIXEDA, Jorge as assignors have invented certain improvements in FIXING DEVICE FOR FIXING A WEAR OR PROTECTION ELEMENT ON A BUCKET OF AN EARTH MOVING MACHINE AND CORRESPONDING FIXING METHOD AND WEAR OR PROTECTION SYSTEM for which a U.S. Patent Application 15/552361 has been filed by him on August 21, 2017, and

WHEREAS, METALOGENIA RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGIES S.L. located at Paseo San Juan Bautista la Salle 40, 08330 Premià de Mar, Spain, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for a Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, together with the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Executed this	day of	November	,2017,
ASSIGNOR	Ś	WITNES	is AC
By: ROL CORREC	OOR, Javier	Ester	Alouso Frigola

1

Executed this	10	day of	Novan	nber	, 2017.
ASSIGNOR By: MARTINE Executed this			Nover	WITNESS Ester to	
ASSIGNOR By: LÓPEZ RE		Arteria de Constante de la con		WITNESS Ester)) <u>-</u> Blon80
Executed this	10	day of	Nov.en	n ber	, 2017.
ASSIGNOR By: PÉREZ SO	RIA. Francis	sco		WITNERS	Mou on
Executed this			No.		, 2017,
ASSIGNOR By: TRIGINER	BOIXEDA	. Jorge		WITNESS (De Souso
J		. <u>.</u> .		Ger 28 CA	COW W C

2